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1977 Senate Bill 356 Date published: April 6, 1978

CHAPTER 238, Laws of 1977

AN ACT to amend 343.06 (3) of the statutes, relating to approval of certain driver
education courses by the department of public instruction and the department of
transportation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
Jollows:

SECTION 1. 343.06 (3) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 29, laws of 1977, is
amended to read:

343.06 (3) To any person under age 18 unless such the person has satisfactorily
completed a course in driver education in public schools approved by the department of
public instruction, or in vocational, technical and adult education schools approved by the
board of vocational, technical and adult education, and in nonpublic and private schools
which meet the minimum standards set by the department of public instruction, or has
satisfactorily completed a substantially equivalent course in driver training given by a
school licensed by the department under s. 343.61 and has attained the age of 16, except
as provided in ss. 343.07 and 343.08. Such substantially equivalent course must be
approved by the i ion department. The secretary. shall
prescribe rules for licensing of schools and instructors to qualify under this section. The
driver education course shall be made available to every eligible student in the state. No
operator’s license shall may be issued unless a driver’s examination has been administered
by the department.




